Cotton States Cat Club



invites you to join us for our 81th Annual CFA Championship & HHP Show

November 2 - 3, 2019

Infinite Energy Center - 6400 Sugarloaf Parkway - Atlanta (Duluth), GA 30097



6 AB / 2 SP / 8 HHP - 450 Limit

Judges

Bob Goltzer(AB/HHP) - Gary Powell (AB/HHP) - Jan Rogers (AB/HHP) Rachel Anger (AB/HHP) - Vicki Nye (AB/HHP) - Jacqui Bennett (AB/HHP) Marilee Griswold (SP/HHP) - Sharon Powell (SP/HHP)

Entry Fees

Early Bird SPECIAL: \$10 off EACH entry rcv'd & paid before Oct 9, 2019

1st entry (includes catalog) - \$65 2nd entry (same owner) - \$60 3rd & add'l (same owner) - \$55 Premiership SPECIAL - \$55 (all entries) Miscellaneous SPECIAL - \$45 (all entries) Household Pets - \$45; add'l - \$35 Double Cage (extra 1/2 cage) - \$25 (free with 3, 5, 7, odd entries) Grooming Space - \$30 End of Row - \$15 (free for handicapped) No substitution fees Pay at door – cash only

ABSOLUTE Closing: Monday, Oct 28, 2019, 6 pm EDT (or when filled at 450 limit)





www.CottonStatesCatClub.org
Cotton States Cat Show

<u>Show Manager</u> Joanne Hardeman 770-977-9015 <u>joannehardeman@bellsouth.net</u>

Vendor Coordinator Lisa Highlan 678-859-8502 lisahighlan@gmail.com

Cotton States Cat Club, Inc is a 501(c)(7) non-profit organization.

ENTRY INFORMATION: Entries are accepted now. All entries must be submitted on an official CFA entry form. Please confirm all entries with the entry clerk. **Per CFA Rules payments for on-line, faxed, or emailed entries must be received within 10 days of receipt, or prior to the start of the show.** Use of ANY size security cage with a single entry requires the purchase of an extra 1/2 cage space. It is the exhibitor's responsibility to check entry confirmation and notify the entry clerk of any errors. Early Bird Special - all ENTRIES and PAYMENTS must be received on or before October 9, 2019 (checks mailed must be postmarked on or before October 9).

<u>Payments</u> - Checks or money orders should be made payable to Cotton States Cat Club (U.S. funds only). <u>PayPal</u> will be accepted until closing date only and should be made to "cottonstatescats@yahoo.com". Payment at door is CASH ONLY.

SHOW HALL: Infinite Energy Center, 6400 Sugarloaf Parkway, Duluth, GA 30097. Phone 770-813-7500.

<u>Directions</u>: Traveling both north and south on I-85, use exit 108 (Sugarloaf Parkway). Turn right onto Sugarloaf Parkway West. Continue through the Satellite Blvd intersection. The Infinite Energy Center entrance is on the left. For exhibitors flying to Atlanta and renting a car, travel time from the airport north on I-85 to the Infinite Energy Center is approximately one hour. The facility is air-conditioned and has ample free parking. Handicap access allows for rolling carriers into the show hall. This is a NO SMOKING facility.

NO outside food/beverages are allowed in the show hall. Proof of the Pudding offers great lunches and snacks.

SHOW HOURS: Check-in will be Saturday, November 2nd from 7:30 am – 9:00 am. Judging will begin at 9:30 am Saturday (EDT) and 9:00 am Sunday (EST). Advertised show hours for spectators are Saturday, 10 am – 5 pm and Sunday, 9 am – 4 pm.

HOTELS:

<u>Holiday Inn – Infinite Energy Center</u> - 6310 Sugarloaf Parkway, Duluth, GA 30097 (on grounds of Infinite Energy Center) Phone: 770-476-2022 or 800-465-4329 - Ask for "Cotton States Cat Show" group rate; Online reservations: <u>Holiday Inn</u> \$134/night; Pet fee - \$25 per room (Rate available until Oct 19, 2019, or until block filled) (Note: This hotel has been full renovated with beautifully decorated modern rooms.) Shuttle service to/from show hall available.
<u>Homewood Suites by Hilton</u> - 1775 North Brown Rd., Lawrenceville, GA 30043 (approx 1.25 miles from show hall) Phone: 770-277-1243 – Ask for "CSC - Cotton States Cat Club 2019" group rate Online reservations: <u>Homewood Suites</u> \$92/night; Pet fee - \$25 per room (Rate available until Oct 12, 2019, or until block filled) King suite with sleeper sofa bed; complimentary shuttle to/from show hall; hot buffet breakfast Hampton Inn – Sugarloaf - 6010 Sugarloaf Parkway, Lawrenceville, GA 30043 (approx 1 mile from show hall)

- <u>Hampton Inn Sugarloat</u> 6010 Sugarloat Parkway, Lawrenceville, GA 30043 (approx 1 mile from show h Phone: 678-407-0018 - Ask for CSC (Cotton States Cat Show) group rate Online reservations: <u>Hampton Inn Lawrenceville - Sugarloaf</u> \$99/night; Pet fee - \$50/stay (Rate available until Oct 11, 2019)
- La Quinta Inn Duluth by Wyndham 2370 Stephens Center Dr, Duluth, GA 30096 (approx 0.5 mile from show hall) Phone: 678-957-0500 - Ask for "Cotton States Cat Club" group rate \$99/night; Pet fee - \$20/night (Rate available until Oct 10, 2019)
- <u>Clarion Suites Duluth-Atlanta</u> (A Choice Hotel)– 3700 Shackleford Rd, Duluth, GA 30096 (approx 5 miles from show hall) Phone: 770-931-9299 - Ask for "Cotton States Cat Club" group rate \$75/night; Pet fee - \$10/night (Rate available until Oct 18, 2019)

Note: For those arriving by air, there is no shuttle service to/from the airport. Car rental is recommended.



COTTON STATES CAT CLUB, INC. and INFINITE ENERGY CENTER will not be responsible for damage, loss, or personal injury during this event. This is a non-vetted show. It is strongly advised that all cats or kittens entered or present in the show hall be inoculated before entry by a licensed veterinarian against feline panleukopenia (formerly known as feline distemper or feline infectious enteritis), feline rhinotracheitis, calici viruses and rabies. It is also strongly recommended that cats and kittens be tested and found negative for FeLV before entry. All claws of all entries must be clipped prior to benching. Kittens under four months of age are not permitted in the Show Hall. Household Pets over the age of 8 (eight) months must be neutered or spayed. Cage size is approx 22x22x22.

CFA RULES WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED. Copies of the current Show Rules may be ordered on line at <u>www.cfa.org</u> or by mail from CFA Central Office, 260 East Main Street, Alliance, OH 44601. The cost of \$7.00 (includes shipping/handling) must be included with your order.

All entries in Championship (except Novice), Premiership (except Novice), registered Kittens, recorded Household Pets, and registered cats competing as Household Pets with a Household Pet color class prefix will be scored for CFA awards. Owners of cats/kittens without registration numbers can contact the entry clerk for a temporary registration number (TRN). Special prizes and ribbons will be offered in all rings for final awards. Flats will be offered for all other awards in accordance with CFA Show Rules. Declawed ktttens/cats are ineligible. There will be NO veterinary inspection prior to benching. All kittens/cats are expected to be free of fleas, fungus, ear mites, and any contagious diseases.